OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT FINAL BID TABULATION

Project No.: ST89340660

Description: 7TH STREET FIBER TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT

Bid Date: 4/2/2025

Reviewed and Approved By: (Project Manager)

Kustino aragon

Page 1 of 2 FINAL BID RESULTS_ST89340660_7thSt Fiber TransEnhancement(REBID) DBB.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	William Charles Construction Company, LLC	Extended Total	R Directional Drilling & Underground Technology, Inc.	Extended Total	Mears Broadband, LLC	Extended Total	MP Nexlevel, LLC	Extended Total
1	Construction Surveying and Layout	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,662.00	\$25,662.00	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$64,027.66	\$64,027.66	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
2	Crack Seal and Microseal	Sq. Yd.	44,122	\$15.00	\$661,830.00	\$4.82	\$212,668.04	\$12.79	\$564,320.38	\$14.67	\$647,269.74	\$12.80	\$564,761.60
3	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$198,823.00	\$198,823.00	\$304,861.25	\$304,861.25	\$31,667.75	\$31,667.75	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty Law Enforcement Officer	Allow	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Steel Bollards Per Plans	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,852.60	\$5,705.20	\$1,678.36	\$3,356.72	\$1,512.96	\$3,025.92	\$2,201.03	\$4,402.06
6	Electrical Conduit (5") (Rigid Metal)	LF	410	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	\$265.00	\$108,650.00	\$242.50	\$99,425.00	\$356.27	\$146,070.70	\$293.00	\$120,130.00
7	Electrical Conduit (1-2")	LF	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.95	\$2,308.25	\$82.00	\$2,870.00	\$121.59	\$4,255.65	\$198.93	\$6,962.55
8	Electrical Conduit (2-1.25")	LF	18,869	\$35.00	\$660,415.00	\$64.85	\$1,223,654.65	\$38.90	\$734,004.10	\$54.56	\$1,029,492.64	\$51.77	\$976,848.13
9	Electrical Conduit (3-1.25")	LF	884	\$40.00	\$35,360.00	\$68.75	\$60,775.00	\$42.57	\$37,631.88	\$46.41	\$41,026.44	\$57.43	\$50,768.12
10	Pull box (No. 8) (Phoenix)	EA	17	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$4,790.50	\$81,438.50	\$5,080.48	\$86,368.16	\$1,291.87	\$21,961.79	\$5,939.89	\$100,978.13
11	Pull box (No. 9) (Phoenix)	EA	7	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,076.00	\$84,532.00	\$7,893.79	\$55,256.53	\$13,130.54	\$91,913.78	\$10,990.32	\$76,932.24
12	Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable (144 Fibers)	LF	27,102	\$4.50	\$121,959.00	\$5.05	\$136,865.10	\$4.00	\$108,408.00	\$4.59	\$124,398.18	\$7.05	\$191,069.10
13	Fiber Optic Splice Closure (Phoenix) (7 th St and Paradise Ln)	EA.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,776.40	\$4,776.40	\$11,114.54	\$11,114.54	\$2,058.42	\$2,058.42	\$6,932.45	\$6,932.45
14	Control Cabinet (Phoenix) (Deer Valley Rd and 7 th St Node Cabinet)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,652.00	\$25,652.00	\$17,052.72	\$17,052.72	\$32,638.39	\$32,638.39	\$55,222.14	\$55,222.14
15	Electrical System (Layer 3 Network Switch)	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,324.00	\$50,324.00	\$34,120.36	\$34,120.36	\$50,523.61	\$50,523.61	\$27,650.19	\$27,650.19
16	Miscellaneous Electrical (As-Built Drawings)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,349.30	\$8,349.30	\$21,637.40	\$21,637.40	\$23,750.81	\$23,750.81	\$43,450.00	\$43,450.00
17	Fiber Optic Equipment (Termination Panel)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,473.60	\$4,473.60	\$14,470.29	\$14,470.29	\$13,537.98	\$13,537.98	\$22,918.70	\$22,918.70
18	Fiber Optic Equipment (Field Hardened Ethernet Switch)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,061.00	\$13,061.00	\$4,569.60	\$4,569.60	\$10,945.91	\$10,945.91	\$3,427.21	\$3,427.21
19	Allowances Work (Pull Box and Conduit Reconditioning)	Allow	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT FINAL BID TABULATION

Project No.: ST89340660

Description: 7TH STREET FIBER TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT

Bid Date: 4/2/2025

Reviewed and Approved By: (Project Manager)

Kustina alagon

Page 2 of 2 FINAL BID RESULTS_ST89340660_7thSt Fiber TransEnhancement(REBID) DBB.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	William Charles Construction Company, LLC	Extended Total	R Directional Drilling & Underground Technology, Inc.	Extended Total	Mears Broadband, LLC	Extended Total	MP Nexlevel, LLC	Extended Total
	Miscellaneous Work (Modify Existing Splice Closure at Deer												
	Valley Rd and 7 th Ave)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,276.20	\$6,276.20	\$5,846.51	\$5,846.51	\$11,875.41	\$11,875.41	\$14,756.65	\$14,756.65
21	Miscellaneous Work (Fiber Optic Shear Assembly with 250-Ft Tail)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,619.20	\$8,619.20	\$5,049.15	\$5,049.15	\$5,871.21	\$5,871.21	\$10,199.70	\$10,199.70
	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Allow	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Allowance for Extra Work (Construction Contingencies)	Allow	1	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00	\$102,355.00
GRAND TOTALS \$2,149,469.00						\$2,420,968.44		\$2,290,167.59		\$2,514,666.99		\$2,940,763.97	